



News Release

Spokesperson:

A.P. Chen
Chief Finance Officer

D-Link Announces August 2006 Globally Consolidated Pro Forma Revenue of NT\$3,976Million, the Record High Monthly Sales

Taipei, September 8, 2006 - D-Link today announces globally consolidated pro forma monthly revenue of US\$121.3mln for August 2006, up 17.4% YoY and up 23.8% MoM. In NT\$ terms, August globally consolidated revenue was NT\$3,976 mln, up 19.9% YoY and up 24.4% MoM. Year-to-date D-Link reported pro forma consolidated revenue of US\$814.5mln, up 13.1% YoY. Or in NT\$ terms: NT\$26,366mln, up 16.0% YoY.

友訊科技九十五年八月自結全球合併營收 新台幣三十九億七千六百萬元，較去年同期成長 19.9%，創歷史新高

友訊科技今日(95年9月8日)公佈自行結算的95年8月全球合併營收為美金1億2,130萬元，較去年同期成長17.4%，較上月成長23.8%。以新台幣計算，95年8月全球合併營收則為新台幣39.76億元，較去年同期成長19.9%，較上月成長24.4%。累計95年8月為止友訊科技自結全球合併營收為美金8億1,450萬元，較94年同期成長13.1%。以新台幣計算則為新台幣263.66億元，較94年同期成長16.0%。

D-Link Corp. August 2006 Monthly Revenue

	US\$ mln			
Net Sales	08/05	YTD/05	08/06	YTD/06
D-Link HQ	59.8	389.4	3.0	109.8
D-Link OBU	72.0	514.6	77.6	568.5
Alpha Networks	53.8	339.5	67.9	424.7
<i>Related Party Transactions</i>	<i>(82.2)</i>	<i>(522.9)</i>	<i>(27.3)</i>	<i>(287.9)</i>
Consolidated	103.4	720.5	121.3	814.5

	NT\$ mln			
Net Sales	08/05	YTD/05	08/06	YTD/06
D-Link HQ (友訊台灣母公司)	1,920	12,286	100	3,553
D-Link OBU (友訊海外子公司)	2,310	16,235	2,543	18,401
Alpha Networks (明泰科技)	1,726	10,711	2,228	13,749
<i>Related Party Transactions(聯屬公司間交易)</i>	<i>(2,639)</i>	<i>(16,499)</i>	<i>(895)</i>	<i>(9,319)</i>
Consolidated (全球合併)	3,317	22,733	3,976	26,366

All 2006 figures: pro forma